Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 07-16-2010 Time: 17:06:52
Record Selected for Analysis
NEW-33 USERRECORD-01 TAOS NM US

Channel 33 ERP 0.36 kW HAAT 66. m RCAMSL 02281 m SIMPLE MASK
Latitude 036-23-52 Longitude 0105-32-35

Status APP zZone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000016352 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 282.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 0.198 33.0 11.6
45.0 0.148 33.0 10.8
90.0 0.178 33.0 11.3
135.0 0.163 33.0 11.1
180.0 0.156 33.0 10.9
225.0 0.256 63.1 17.2
270.0 0.354 194.8 30.1
315.0 0.320 115.7 24.5

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K33FK 33 ANGEL FIRE NM BLTT20000622AEJ causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

NEW-33 33 TAOS NM USERRECORDO1
Station
K33BN 33 TAOS NM BLTT20050912AAD

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
NEW-33 33 TAOS NM USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone



Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Call City/State

NEW-33 TAOS NM

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K18CT
K25F1I
K26DX
K30GJd
K31HB
K31EO
K55CL
NEW
KO6FT
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
DK33EL
K33KJ-D
KMAS-LP
KMAS-LP
KRTN-TV
K33BV
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KE-D
K33EW
NEW
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33FK
K33GD
K33GC
K33GC
K33GA
K33GA
K33FL
K33FL
KKGD-LP
K331IT
KCPN-LP
K33J0-D
K33JN-D
K34GI
K34GI
K34FD
K34FD
K34HF-D
K34FQ
K34FQ
K34GL
K34GL
K35GY

City/State
RATON NM
MORA NM
RATON NM
COLFAX NM
GALLINA NM
MORA NM
SAN LUIS VALLEY CO
CHAMITA NM
PENASCO NM
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
ULYSSES KS
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPITAN, RUIDOSO NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
GRANTS & MILAN NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM
LAS VEGAS NM
LAS VEGAS NM
ROSWELL NM
TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCE NM
AMARILLO TX
BLUFF & AREA UT
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT
TRINIDAD CO
TRINIDAD CO
CHAMA NM
CHAMA, ETC. NM
CUBA NM
ROY NM
ROY NM
SANTA ROSA NM
SANTA ROSA NM
CUBA NM

Dist (

m)
111.7
51.5
105.6
36.0
110.9
51.5
66.4
61.7
24.4
334.2
355.5
217.2
305.5
305.5
365.2
365.2
230.3
385.6
329.7
290.4
243.2
243.2
290.8
.3
9
0
0
5
7
7
8
8
4
4
0
9
0
7
8
7
7
7
7
2
1
1
2
2
2

398

154.
38.
38.

333.

152.

152.

255.

255.
89.
89.

350.

380.

355.

369.

346.

130.

130.

109.

109.

124.

127.

127.

178.

178.

124.

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDISDTT
BNPDTL
BDISDTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BDISDTT
BSTA
BLDTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BMPCDT
BLTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BDISTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BNPDTL
BDCCDTL
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BNPTTL
BLTTL
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLTT

-199303111IH

-19980918JF

-19930630IF

-20031103ACV
—-20030925ATT
-20030721AEH
-20061218ACA
-20090825BVY
-20090824A01I
-20090825BXL
-20091221ABF
-20060331AVO
-20080722AES
-20091221AIB
-20080514AGS
-20080602AIR
-20080529AJH
-198906091IJ

-20090824AIN
-20060331AUA
-20090210AEC
-20091021ABJ
-19990126JB

-20090825ARI
-20070427ADL
-20000622AEJ
-20090821ABM
-20031229AAM
-20041215ABJ
-20090818ABF
-20011017ADV
-20090819AEO
-20090807ACU
-20000222ABA
-199502101IJ

-20000828AEQ
-20011203AAQ
-20091222AMK
-20091222AMJ
-20090824ACG
-20050613ABW
-20090819AAH
—-20000414ABN
-20060718ABG
-20090821AAY
-20011212AAR
-20070914AAD
—-20050927AHE
-20060628ABZ



35
36
40

K35BZ
K36FQ
K40HC

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

EAGLE NEST NM
WAGON MOUND NM
CHAMA NM

Analysis of current record

Chann
18

Chan
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
33
33
33

el

Call
K18CT

City/State
RATON NM

38.
87.
109.

9 LIC BLTTV -198812191G
0 LIC BLTT -20011218AAT
6 LIC BLTT -20060109ABT
1
Application Ref. No.
BLTT -199303111IH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K17IG-D
NEW
K18DR-D
KRMA-TV
KRMA-TV
KHDT-LD
K18ID-D
K18FO
K18IQ-D
K18GD-D
K18HR
NEW
KPTF
KPTF
K19DY
K19HC-D
K61AZ
NEW
K33FK
K33GC
NEW-33

City/State
HOEHNE CO
ASPEN CO
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
IDALIA CO
JACKS CABIN CO
REDSTONE CO
CONCHAS DAM NM
TAOS NM
FARWELL TX
FARWELL TX
CANON CITY CO
HOEHNE CO
ROMEO CO
SANTA FE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC.
TAOS NM

NM

Dist (

m)
27.0
331.4
330.7
314.7
314.7
342.3
384.0
358.5
288.1
354.3
.8
1
4
4
4
0
8
8
9
4
7

182

129.
296.
296.
179.

27.
138.
l66.

74.

56.
111.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
17
17
22
22
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25

el

Call
K25F1I

City/State
MORA NM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KAZQ
KAZQ
KTFQ-DT
KTFQ-TV
KNAT-TV
KNAT-TV
KNAT-TV
NEW
KzCS-LD
KzCS-LP
K25GE
K65AJ
KQDF-LP

City/State
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
RATON NM
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DURANGO CO
LAS ANIMAS CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM

NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM

Dist (

129.
129.
138.
138.
129.
129.

129

11l6.
312.
312.
268.
312.
129.

Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLDTT -20090720AAJ
APP BNPDTL -20090825BXE
LIC BLDTT -20090522ACJ
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0620
CP MOD BMPEDT -20091026AEC
CP BDCCDTL -20070511AES
CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACB
APP BDFCDTT -20100106AGH
LIC BLDTT -20091125AFJ
LIC BLDTT -20091221ABB
CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAT
APP BNPDTL -20090825BKZ
CP BPCDT -20080310ADJ
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0640
APP BDFCDTT -20100111AEX
LIC BLDTT -20090720AAK
APP BDISDTT -20090824AFN
APP BNPDTL -20091014AAU
CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
APP USERRECORD-01

2
Application Ref. No.
BLTT -19980918JF

m) Status Application Ref. No.

3 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0596

1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ALF
1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803

2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ABRF
2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0881
.2 LIC BLCDT -20051116ACT
2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BEM
4 CP BDCCDTL -20060921ACL
4 CP BDISDTL -20090203AAX
2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHT
8 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJV
3 CP BPTTL -20081230AAP



25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
29
29
29
40
33

K25HJ
K25HJ
NEW
K25HV
KOB-TV
KOB
K26EP
K26DX
KASA-TV
KASA-TV
KASA-TV
KWBQ
KWBQ
KWBQ
K40DI-D
NEW-33

HORNSBY RANCH, ETC.
HORNSBY RANCH, ETC.
TRES PIEDRAS NM
TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM

DULCE & LUMBERTON NM
RATON NM
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
RATON NM
TAOS NM

NM
NM

NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM

154.
154.
1le6.
359.
129.
129.
183.
1le6.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.

68.

51.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

8 LIC BLTT

8 CP BDFCDTT
3 APP BNPDTT
3 CP BDFCDTT
4 PLN DTVPLN
4 LIC BLCDT

8 CP BDFCDTT
2 CP BDFCDTT
3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BPCDT

3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 LIC BLDTT

5 APP

-20031107AEV
-20060327AGF
-20091005ABM
-20060327AGE
-DTVP0951

-20051003BQP
-20060324AAK
-20090824AHJ
-20030624ARAM
-DTVP0994

-20080619AIC
-20030429ABG
-DTVP1069

-20010323AAU
-20091211AEJ

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Chann
26

Chan
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
33

el

Call
K26DX

City/State
RATON NM

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K65AJ
K25HJ
K25F1I
NEW
K26CI-D
K61AA
K26IT-D
KOB-TV
KOB
K26EP
K57HY
NEW
K58DF
K6 7AH
NEW-33

City/State
LAS ANIMAS CO
HORNSBY RANCH, ETC.
MORA NM
TRES PIEDRAS NM
CORTEZ, ETC CO
DENVER CO
REDSTONE, ETC.
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
DULCE & LUMBERTON NM
GUYMON OK
AMARILLO TX
TURKEY TX
LAS ANIMAS CO
TAOS NM

NM

CO

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

No.
-199306301IF

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
30
30
30

Call
K30GJd

City/State
COLFAX NM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K30GL
NEW
K30JQ-D

City/State
MANY FARMS AZ
ASPEN CO
CARBONDALE CO

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
197.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJV
190.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060327AGF
116.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHG
144.2 APP BNPDTT -20091005ABM
339.8 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACD
367.2 CP BDISDTL -20090630AFK
375.6 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABA
245.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0951
245.4 LIC BLCDT -20051003BQP
229.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060324AAK
263.0 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABN
276.4 APP BNPDTL -20091119ADQ
391.3 CP BDISDTT -20090813ADI
197.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJU
105.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20031103ACV

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
348.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060324AAL
329.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXK
371.1 LIC BLDTT -20091221AAW



30 K30AA COLORADO SPRINGS CO 244.7 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRINGS CO 244.7 CP BDFCDTL -20061019ACU
30 K30HJ-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 277.0 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACTI
30 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 370.7 APP BNPDTL -20090902ACQ
30 K30KO-D VAIL CO 358.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825ACB
30 KYNM-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.6 LIC BLTTA -20050203ADT
30 K30GM CAPITAN/RUIDOSO NM 354.9 APP BDFCDTT -20090824ADM
30 K65FJ CROWNPOINT NM 282.6 APP BDISDTT -20090825BSK
30 K30EK DULCE & LUMBERTON NM 164.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHM
30 K30EK DULCE & LUMBERTON NM 164.9 LIC BLTT -19970626JB
30 K30FP SANTA ROSA NM 184.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAX
30 KO6LE TAOS NM 36.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJK
30 K30HD-D TUCUMCARI NM 208.0 LIC BLDTT -20071205ADE
30 K30FY GUYMON OK 333.0 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABP
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 80.6 APP BDISDTT -20091123AGA
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 80.6 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUH
31 K31HB GALLINA NM 145.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AES
31 K31EO MORA NM 68.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AAP
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 80.6 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 36.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31HB GALLINA NM BLTT —-20030925ATT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KNAT-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ABRF
24 KNAT-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0881
24 KNAT-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.3 LIC BLCDT -20051116ACT
27 KASA-TV SANTA FE NM 115.4 LIC BLCDT -20030624AAM
27 KASA-TV SANTA FE NM 115.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0994
27 KASA-TV SANTA FE NM 115.4 CP BPCDT -20080619AIC
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 115.6 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABG
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 115.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1069
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 115.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010323AAU
30 K30HJ-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 177.1 LIC BLDTT -20090522ACTI
30 K30GJd COLFAX NM 145.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHP
30 K65FJ CROWNPOINT NM 138.4 APP BDISDTT -20090825BSK
30 K30EK DULCE & LUMBERTON NM 86.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHM
30 KO6LE TAOS NM 110.9 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJK
31 K31CW-D CARBONDALE CO 360.0 LIC BLDTT -20091221AAT
31 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 326.7 CP BDISDTT -20090629ADD
31 K31CT CORTEZ CO 202.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090803AFP
31 K31CT CORTEZ CO 175.2 LIC BLTTL -20050802ACX
31 K31FV-D DURANGO & HERMOSA CO 156.0 LIC BLDTT -20090512AAF
31 K64BL RIDGWAY CO 236.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUU
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 97.2 APP BDISDTT -20091123AGA
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 97.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUH
31 K53AR SALIDA CO 256.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AWE
31 K31GJd ALAMOGORDO NM 385.4 CP BDFCDTT -20080804ABRI
31 K31DR CABALLO NM 363.7 APP BDFCDTT -20090824ACQ
31 K31GC FORREST NM 315.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHR
31 K31EO MORA NM 129.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AAP
31 K31GS-D ROSWELL NM 381.1 LIC BLDTT -20060111AAR
31 K31JR-D THOREAU NM 157.3 APP BSTA -20060718AHW
31 K31JR-D THOREAU NM 157.3 LIC BLDTT -20091207ACB
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 96.9 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 59.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 140.7 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW



32
35
35
45
45
46
46
46
46
33

KO6FT
KNME-TV
KNME-TV
KASY-TV
KASY-TV
K46FM
NEW
K46FI
K46GL
NEW-33

PENASCO NM
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
BAYFIELD CO
FARMINGTON NM
GRANTS NM

RED RIVER NM
TAOS NM

NM
NM
NM
NM

92.
115.
115.
115.
115.
124.
140.
131.
134.
110.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

9 APP BDISDTT

4 PLN DTVPLN

4 LIC BLEDT

5 LIC BLCDT

5 PLN DTVPLN

7 CP BDFCDTT

7 APP BNPDTL

4 CP BDFCDTT

4 CP BDFCDTT

9 APP USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Channel

31

Chan
24
24
24
27
27
27
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
35
35
45
45
46
33

Call
K31EO

City/State
MORA NM

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KNAT-TV
KNAT-TV
KNAT-TV
KASA-TV
KASA-TV
KASA-TV
KWBQ
KWBQ
KWBQ
K30GJd
K30EK
K30FP
KO6LE
K30HD-D
K32EO
K31CT
K31FV-D
K64BL
K57CB
K57CB
K53AR
K31GJd
K31DR
K31GC
K31GC
K31HB
K31GS-D
K31JR-D
KEYU
KEYU
K55CL
NEW
KO6FT
KNME-TV
KNME-TV
KASY-TV
KASY-TV
K46GL
NEW-33

City/State
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
COLFAX NM
DULCE & LUMBERTON NM
SANTA ROSA NM
TAOS NM
TUCUMCARI NM
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CORTEZ CO
DURANGO & HERMOSA CO
RIDGWAY CO
ROMEO CO
ROMEO CO
SALIDA CO
ALAMOGORDO NM
CABALLO NM
FORREST NM
FORREST, ETC.
GALLINA NM
ROSWELL NM
THOREAU NM
BORGER TX
BORGER TX
SAN LUIS VALLEY CO
CHAMITA NM
PENASCO NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
RED RIVER NM
TAOS NM

NM

Dist (

129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.

68.
183.
127.

51.
175.
312.
324.
268.
327.
1l6.

116

282.
351.
373.
193.
193.
129.
297.
266.
326.
326.
1l6.

70.

45.
129.
129.
129.
129.

80.

51.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

m) Status Application Ref.
2 CP MOD BMPCDT
2 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLCDT

3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BPCDT

3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP MOD BMPCDT
2 CP BDFCDTT
9 CP BDFCDTT
1 CP BDFCDTT
5 APP BDISDTT
6 LIC BLDTT

5 CP BDISDTT
3 CP BDFCDTL
2 LIC BLDTT

6 CP BDISDTT
3 APP BDISDTT
.3 CP BDISDTT
4 CP BDISDTT
4 CP BDFCDTT
8 APP BDFCDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
7 LIC BLTT

7 CP BDFCDTT
7 LIC BLDTT

2 LIC BLDTT

2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BDISDTT
8 APP BNPDTL
3 APP BDISDTT
3 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLEDT

3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
4 CP BDFCDTT
5 APP USERRECORD-01

-20090824A01I
-DTVP1296

-20030218BNH
-20030429ABF
-DTVP1619

-20090824AI0
-20091201AQP
-20081222AAR
-20090824AIQ

-20030721AEH

-20080618ABF
-DTVP0881

-20051116ACT
-20030624ARAM
-DTVP0994

-20080619AIC
-20030429ABG
-DTVP1069

-20010323AAU
-20090824AHP
-20090824AHM
-20090821AAX
-20090824AJK
-20071205ADE
-20090629ADD
-20090803AFP
-20090512AAF
-20060331AUU
-20091123AGA
-20060331AUH
-20060331AWE
-20080804ABI
-20090824ACQ
-20090824AHR
-20050202ADK
-20090819AES
-20060111AAR
-20091207ACB
-20050210ALO
-DTVP1150

-20061218ACA
-20090825BVY
-20090824AJ1I
-DTVP1296

-20030218BNH
-20030429ABF
-DTVP1619

-20090824AIQ



nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO BDISDTT -20061218ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31FV-D DURANGO & HERMOSA CO 168.5 LIC BLDTT -20090512AAF
31 K64BL RIDGWAY CO 213.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUU
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 0.3 APP BDISDTT -20091123AGA
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 0.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUH
31 K53AR SALIDA CO 176.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AWE
31 K31HB GALLINA NM 96.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AES
31 K31EO MORA NM 116.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AAP
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 233.2 LIC BLTT -20060907ABZ
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 233.2 APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
32 K321IJ CORTEZ CO 250.5 LIC BLTT -20070521AHN
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 248.7 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 KDVR DENVER CO 326.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
32 KDVR DENVER CO 326.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1165
32 KDVR DENVER CO 326.5 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 251.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 266.5 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 342.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 84.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 196.7 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 74.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJ01
32 KENW PORTALES NM 383.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1181
32 KENW PORTALES NM 383.4 LIC BLEDT -20030219ADP
32 K59GF GUYMON, OK 406.1 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABQ
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 167.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K61BR OURAY CO 223.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 184.2 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 186.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 75.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 191.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 153.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 66.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW CHAMITA NM BNPDTL -20090825BVY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31FV-D DURANGO & HERMOSA CO 204.8 LIC BLDTT -20090512AAF
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 85.2 APP BDISDTT -20091123AGA
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 85.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUH
31 K31HB GALLINA NM 59.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AES
31 K31EO MORA NM 70.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AAP
31 K31JR-D THOREAU NM 203.4 LIC BLDTT -20091207ACB
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 314.5 APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD



32 K55DR CRAWEFORD CO 318.6 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 K32CwW MONTROSE CO 307.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 337.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 414.6 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 84.9 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 199.1 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW
32 KO6FT PENASCO NM 38.7 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJ1I
32 KENW PORTALES NM 332.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1181

32 KENW PORTALES NM 332.7 LIC BLEDT -20030219ADP
32 K59GF GUYMON, OK 421.7 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABQ
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 102.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 99.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 212.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 194.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 95.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 61.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM BDISDTT -20090824A01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31FV-D DURANGO & HERMOSA CO 223.3 LIC BLDTT -20090512AAF
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 74.2 APP BDISDTT -20091123AGA
31 K57CB ROMEO CO 74.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUH
31 K31HB GALLINA NM 92.9 CP BDEFCDTT —-20090819AES
31 K31EO MORA NM 45.3 CP BDEFCDTT -20090820AAP
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 289.1 APP BDEFCDTT —-20090320AFD
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 321.3 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 KDVR DENVER CO 390.7 CP MOD BMPCDT —-20080620AND
32 KDVR DENVER CO 390.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1165
32 KDVR DENVER CO 390.7 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 318.4 CP BDEFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 339.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 415.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 74.0 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 38.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 228.8 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW
32 KENW PORTALES NM 315.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1181
32 KENW PORTALES NM 315.5 LIC BLEDT -20030219ADP
32 K59GF GUYMON, OK 384.1 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABQ
33 KQDF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 131.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 62.3 CP BDEFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 173.4 CP BDEFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 80.1 CP BDEFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 24.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 9 KO6FT

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A NM PENASCO BDISDTT 20090824AJ1 APP

HAAT 600.0 m, ATV ERP 0.2 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 50116 3779.1

not affected by terrain losses 35842 3311.8



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 1070 35.4

lost to ATV IX only 1070 35.4

lost to all IX 1070 35.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
32A CO SAN LUIS VALLEY BDISDTT 20061218ACA CP
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP

After Analysis

Results for: 32A NM PENASCO BDISDTT 20090824AJ1 APP
HAAT 600.0 m, ATV ERP 0.2 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 50116 3779.1
not affected by terrain losses 35842 3311.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1070 38.4
lost to ATV IX only 1070 38.4
lost to all IX 1070 38.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
32A CO SAN LUIS VALLEY BDISDTT 20061218ACA CP
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP
33A NM TAOS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 9 KO6FT

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A NM PENASCO BDISDTT 20090824AJ1 APP
HAAT 600.0 m, ATV ERP 0.2 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 50116 3779.1
not affected by terrain losses 35842 3311.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 7401 393.6
lost to ATV IX only 7401 393.6
lost to all IX 7401 393.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CO SAN LUIS VALLEY BDISDTT 20061218ACA CP
32A NM CHAMITA BNPDTL 20090825BVY APP
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP

After Analysis

Results for: 32A NM PENASCO BDISDTT 20090824AJI APP
HAAT 600.0 m, ATV ERP 0.2 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 50116 3779.1
not affected by terrain losses 35842 3311.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 7401 396.5
lost to ATV IX only 7401 396.5
lost to all IX 7401 396.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CO SAN LUIS VALLEY BDISDTT 20061218ACA CP
32A NM CHAMITA BNPDTL 20090825BVY APP
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP

33A NM TAOS USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 3

Scenario 3 Affected station 9 KO6FT

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A NM PENASCO BDISDTT 20090824A01I
HAAT 600.0 m, ATV ERP 0.2 kw

POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 50116 3779.1
not affected by terrain losses 35842 3311.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1070 35.4
lost to ATV IX only 1070 35.4
lost to all IX 1070 35.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32A CO SAN

LUIS VALLEY BDISDTT

33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL

After Analysis

Results for:

HAAT

32A NM PENASCO

within Noise Limited Contour

not affected by terrain losses

lost to NTSC IX

lost to additional IX by ATV

lost to ATV IX only
lost to all IX

600.0 m, ATV ERP 0.2 kw
POPULATION

20061218ACA CP
20070427ADL CP

BDISDTT 20090824A01
AREA (sqg km)

50116 3779.1
35842 3311.8
0 0.0
1070 38.4
1070 38.4
1070 38.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

20061218ACA CP
20070427ADL CP

32A CO SAN LUIS VALLEY BDISDTT

33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL

33A NM TAOS USERRECORDO1
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

APP

APP

APP

A A A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State

33 NEW ASPEN CO

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO

32 K32CW MONTROSE CO

32 K58BV PAONIA CO

32 K61BN RULISON CO

33 K33HY-D BASALT CO

33 K59CL COALDALE CO

33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO

Dist (

m)
178.8
87.7
155.9
81.2
102.3
.2
6
8
8
5
5

26

135.
37.
37.

147.

147.

Status
APP
APP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC

Application Ref.

-20090825BXL

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT
BMPDTT
BDFCDTT
BDISDTT
BDISDTT
BLDTT
BDISDTT
BSTA
BLDTL
BSTA
BLTTL

-20090320AFD
-20100111AGJ
-20060331AXA
-20060331AVT
-20060331AVF
-20091221ABF
-20060331AVO
-20080722AES
-20091221AIB
-20080514AGS
-20080602AIR



33 KRTN-TV ~DURANGO CO 237.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 237.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 165.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 404.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 118.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 92.5 CP BDISTT -20090210AEC
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 92.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABJ
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 136.8 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 136.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 232.2 CP BNPDTL -20090825A7ZC
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 321.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 381.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 423.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 321.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33IZ-D BOULDER UT 424.7 LIC BLDTT -20090407ACF
33 NEW DUCHESNE UT 321.1 APP BNPDTT -20090831ACC
33 K33KG-D HELPER UT 347.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825A07
33 K33FT-D MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 425.0 LIC BLDTT -20090714ABI
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 306.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 419.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K33JI-D SCOFIELD UT 374.5 LIC BLDTT -20090717AEF
33 K33KI-D SPRING GLEN UT 363.7 CP BNPDTT -20090825BKU
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 329.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AAA
34 NEW ASPEN CO 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 26.2 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 87.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 81.2 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 32.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 101.7 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 334.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO BLDTT -20091221ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 204.1 APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 83.9 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 150.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 72.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 76.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 K32HV-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 208.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACY
33 NEW ASPEN CO 26.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 161.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO 51.1 APP BSTA -20080722AES
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 51.1 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 164.7 APP BSTA -20080514AGS
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 242 .6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 242 .6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 145.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K61BR OURAY CO 118.6 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 116.2 CP BDISTT -20090210AEC
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 116.3 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 126.0 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 126.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 235.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 344.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 407.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 315.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK



33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33

K33IZ-D
NEW
K33KG-D
K33FT-D
K33JN-D
NEW
K33FY-D
K33JG-D
K33JI-D
K33KI-D
K33J0-D
K33IX-D
NEW
K34KM-D
K55DR
K58BV
NEW
K57CR
K34JB-D
NEW-33

BOULDER UT

DUCHESNE UT

HELPER UT

MANTI, EPHRAIM UT
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT
NEPHI UT

PARK CITY UT
PEOCA, OAKLEY UT
SCOFIELD UT
SPRING GLEN UT
BIG PINEY, ETC.
ROCK SPRINGS WY
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
CRAWEFORD CO
PAONIA CO
REDSTONE CO
RIFLE, ETC.
VERNAL, ETC.
TAOS NM

WY

CO
UT

408.
295.
323.
402.
301.
406.
405.
394.
350.
340.
428.
305.

26.

83.
72.
l6.
76.
208.
355.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

OO WO WWOWONE JWOIO O Wi ixOYOY WO

LIC
APP
Cp
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
Cp
LIC
CP MOD
APP
LIC
Cp
APP
APP
APP
Cp
APP

BLDTT -20090407ACF
BNPDTT -20090831ACC
BNPDTT -20090825A07
BLDTT -20090714ABI
BLDTT -20091222AMJ
BNPDTT -20090825BDN
BLDTT -20090414AFX
BLDTT -20090624ADW
BLDTT -20090717AEF
BNPDTT -20090825BKU
BLDTT -20080305AFA
BMPDTL -20090824AAA
BNPDTL -20091028ABN
BLDTT -20091221ABG
BDISDTT -20060331AVW
BMPDTT -20100111AGG
BSFDTT -20060630CPY
BDISDTT -20091015ADE
BDCCDTT -20061010ADA

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Chan
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34

Call
K32EO
K55DR
K32CW
K58BV
K55CL
NEW
K33HY-D
DK33EL
K33KJ-D
KMAS-LP
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
NEW
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KE-D
KHSB-LP
K33KK-D
K33EW
NEW
K33FO-D
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33GC
K33GA
K33FL
K33J0-D
K33JN-D
NEW
K34KM-D

Call
K59CL

City/State
COALDALE CO

City/State
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CRAWFORD CO
MONTROSE CO
PAONIA CO
SAN LUIS VALLEY CO
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
TED'S PLACE CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
ULYSSES KS
BENKELMAN NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM
LAS VEGAS NM
BLUFF & AREA UT
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO

Dist (

m)
89.3
le6.1
213.6
175.9
l67.1
135.6
l6l1.2
122.7
122.7
154.7
223.3
223.3
271.6
291.8
167.6
.2
1
4
4
8
7
8
5
4
1
4
9
5
2
6
2

52

52.
249.
287.

92.
398.
421.
353.
196.
246.
406.
304.
354.
333.
135.
lel.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station
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Application Ref.
BDISDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
APP
CP
CP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC

No.
-20060331AVO0O

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
BDISDTT -20060331AVT
BDISDTT -20061218ACA
BNPDTL -20090825BXL
BLDTT -20091221ABF
BSTA -20080722AES
BLDTL -20091221A1B
BSTA -20080514AGS
BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
DTVPLN -DTVP1204
BNPDTL -20090825BMX
BDISDTT -20090824AIN
BDISDTT -20060331AUA
BDISTT -20090210AEC
BLDTT -20091021ARJ
BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
BLTT -19990126JB
BNPDTL -20090825ARI
BLDTT -20081017AEB
BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
BLDTT -20091222AMK
BLDTT -20091222AMJ
BNPDTL -20091028ABN
BLDTT -20091221ABG



34 K55DR CRAWEFORD CO le6.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 175.9 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO l61.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPY
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO l64.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 177.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 217.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO BSTA -20080722AES

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 183.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 58.8 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 125.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 59.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 110.1 cCP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
33 NEW ASPEN CO 37.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 51.1 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABRF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 122.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 0.0 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 173.6 APP BSTA -20080514AGS
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 173.6 LIC BLTTL -20080602AIR
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 199.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 199.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K33BV FRASER, ETC. CO 148.4 LIC BLTT -198906091J
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 154.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 406.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 83.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 72.3 CP BDISTT -20090210AEC
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 72.4 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 173.6 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 173.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 268.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
33 K33EW WOODLAND PARK CO 164.8 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 295.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 365.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 394.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 289.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33IZ-D BOULDER UT 403.0 LIC BLDTT -20090407ACF
33 NEW DUCHESNE UT 324.5 APP BNPDTT -20090831ACC
33 K33KG-D HELPER UT 344.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825AJ2
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 272.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
33 K33JI-D SCOFIELD UT 370.8 LIC BLDTT -20090717AEF
33 K33KI-D SPRING GLEN UT 358.1 CP BNPDTT -20090825BKU
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 351.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AAA
34 NEW ASPEN CO 37.9 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 51.1 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 58.8 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 59.7 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 43.0 APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 109.7 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
48 NEW ASPEN CO 37.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 43.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFB
48 NEW VAIL CO 93.1 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K11Lw WOODY CREEK CO 45.4 CP BDISDTT -20090526AAB
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 305.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference



A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Chan

32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33

Call
K33KJ-D

City/State

CRESTED BUTTE CO

14

Application Ref.
BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K32EO
K55DR
K32CW
K58BV
K61BN
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
DK33EL
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
NEW
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KE-D
KHSB-LP
K33KK-D
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33GC
K33GA
K33FL
K33J0-D
K33I7Z-D
NEW
K33KG-D
K33FT-D
K33JN-D
NEW
K33JG-D
K33JI-D
K33KI-D
K33IX-D
NEW
K34KM-D
K55DR
K58BV
NEW
K57CR
K34FD
NEW-33

City/State
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CRAWFORD CO
MONTROSE CO
PAONIA CO
RULISON CO
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
TED'S PLACE CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM
LAS VEGAS NM
BLUFF & AREA UT
BOULDER UT
DUCHESNE UT
HELPER UT
MANTI, EPHRAIM UT
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT
NEPHI UT
PEOA, OAKLEY UT
SCOFIELD UT
SPRING GLEN UT
ROCK SPRINGS WY
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
CRAWFORD CO
PAONIA CO
REDSTONE CO
RIFLE, ETC.
CHAMA NM
TAOS NM

CO

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
183.6
58.8
125.3
59.7
110.1
37.8
51.1
122.7
0.0
199.3
199.3
154.2
406.3
83.7
72.3
72.4
173.6
268.4
412.6
295.6
.4
5
5
7
0
5
0
7
8
2
0
8
1
7
9
1
8
7
0
7
9
5

365

428.
394.
289.
403.
324.
344,
416.
272.
423.
426.
370.
358.
351.

37.

51.

58.

59.

43.
109.
224.
305.

No.
-20091221A1B

Status Application Ref. No.
APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
LIC BLDTT -20091221ABF
CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
APP BSTA -20080722AES
CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
CP BDISTT -20090210AEC
LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
LIC BLDTT -20090407ACF
APP BNPDTT -20090831ACC
CP BNPDTT -20090825AJ2
LIC BLDTT -20090714ABI
LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
APP BNPDTT -20090825BDN
LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
LIC BLDTT -20090717AEF
CP BNPDTT -20090825BKU
CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AAA
APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
APP USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Call
KMAS-LP

City/State
DENVER CO

15

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
—-20080514AGS



Chan
29
29
29
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
40
40
40
48
48
48
48
33

Call
KDEN-TV
KDEN
KDEN-TV
K32EO
KDVR
KDVR
KDVR
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
DK33EL
K33KJ-D
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
K33BV
NEW
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KE-D
KHSB-LP
KHSB-LP
K33KK-D
K33EW
K33FO-D
K33FF-D
K33FK
K33GC
K33IX-D
NEW
K34KM-D
KWGN-TV
KWGN-TV
NEW
KCNC-TV
KCNC-TV
KRMT
KRMT
KRMT
K48FW
KVSN
KVSN-DT
NEW
NEW-33

City/State
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
TED'S PLACE CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
BENKELMAN NE

WALLACE, ETC. NE
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM

ROCK SPRINGS WY
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
REDSTONE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO
VAIL CO
TAOS NM

Dist (km) Status Application Ref.
54.6 CP BPCDT
54.6 PLN DTVPLN
54.6 LIC BLCDT

107.7 APP BDFCDTT
6.4 CP MOD BMPCDT
6.4 PLN DTVPLN
6.4 LIC BLCDT

147.5 APP BNPDTL

164.7 LIC BLDTT

154.7 CP BDISDTT

173.6 APP BSTA

173.6 LIC BLDTL

355.1 CP MOD BMPCDT

355.1 PLN DTVPLN

51.8 LIC BLTT

310.5 APP BNPDTL

301.9 APP BDISDTT

255.9 CP BDISDTT

161.7 CP BDISTT

161.7 LIC BLDTT

156.1 LIC BLTTL

156.1 CP BDFCDTL

135.8 CP BNPDTL

77.4 LIC BLTT

329.3 LIC BLDTT

374.3 LIC BLDTT

338.5 CP BDFCDTT

350.1 CP BDFCDTT

402.9 CP MOD BMPDTL

147.5 APP BNPDTL

164.7 LIC BLDTT
6.8 CP MOD BMPCDT
6.8 PLN DTVPLN

178.3 APP BSEDTT
6.5 PLN DTVPLN
6.5 CP BPCDT
8.2 CP BPEDT
8.2 PLN DTVPLN
8.2 LIC BLEDT

21.1 LIC BLTT

107.7 PLN DTVPLN

107.7 LIC BLCDT

105.2 APP BNPDTL

365.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Chan
29
29
29
32
32

Call
KMAS-LP

City/State
DENVER CO

16

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KDEN-TV
KDEN
KDEN-TV
K32EO
KDVR

City/State
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
DENVER CO

Dist (km) Status Application Ref.
54.6 CP BPCDT
54.6 PLN DTVPLN
54.6 LIC BLCDT
107.7 APP BDFCDTT
6.4 CP MOD BMPCDT

-20080623AAA
-DTVP1051
-20060630ACM
-20090320AFD
-20080620AND
-DTVP1165
-19991101ADA
-20090825BXL
-20091221ABF
-20060331AVO
-20080722AES
-20091221AIB
-20080529AJH
-DTVP1204
-198906091IJ
-20090825BMX
-20090824AIN
-20060331AUA
-20090210AEC
-20091021ABJ
-20080229ACL
-20090616ABY
-20090825A7ZC
-19990126JB
-20081017AEB
-20090817AAK
-20090821ABM
-20090818ABF
-20090824AAA
-20091028ABN
-20091221ABG
-20080620AFA
-DTVP1238
-20060630CPY
-DTVP1275
-20080616ABP
-20080619AAR
-DTVP1422
-20061221ACX
-20021219AAB
-DTVP1696
-20090409AIS
-20091028ABL

-20080602AIR

-20080623AAA
-DTVP1051

-20060630ACM
-20090320AFD
-20080620AND



32 KDVR DENVER CO 6.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1165

32 KDVR DENVER CO 6.4 LIC BLCDT -19991101ADA
33 NEW ASPEN CO 147.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO le4.7 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 154.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO 173.6 APP BSTA -20080722AES
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 173.6 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV ~DURANGO CO 355.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 355.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

33 K33BV FRASER, ETC. CO 51.8 LIC BLTT -198906091IJ
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 310.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 301.9 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 255.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO l6l1.7 CP BDISTT -20090210AEC
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO l61.7 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABJ
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 156.1 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 156.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 135.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825A7ZC
33 K33EW WOODLAND PARK CO 77.4 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
33 K33FO-D BENKELMAN NE 329.3 LIC BLDTT -20081017AEB
33 K33FF-D WALLACE, ETC. NE 374.3 LIC BLDTT -20090817AAK
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 338.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 350.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 402.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AAA
34 NEW ASPEN CO 147.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO le4.7 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 KWGN-TV ~ DENVER CO 6.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
34 KWGN-TV ~ DENVER CO 6.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1238

34 NEW REDSTONE CO 178.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPY
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 6.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1275

35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 6.5 CP BPCDT -20080616ABP
40 KRMT DENVER CO 8.2 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
40 KRMT DENVER CO 8.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1422

40 KRMT DENVER CO 8.2 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
48 K48FW DENVER CO 21.1 LIC BLTT -20021219AAB
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 107.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1696

48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 107.7 LIC BLCDT -20090409AIS
48 NEW VAIL CO 105.2 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 365.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 230.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33BV FRASER, ETC. CO BLTT -198906091J



Chan

29
29
29
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
40
40
40
48
48
48
48
33

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KDEN-TV
KDEN
KDEN-TV
K32EO
K55DR
KDVR
KDVR
KDVR
K58BV
K61BN
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
DK33EL
K33KJ-D
KMAS-LP
KMAS-LP
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
NEW
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KE-D
KHSB-LP
KHSB-LP
K33KK-D
K33EW
K33FO-D
K33FK
K33GC
NEW
K33IX-D
NEW
K34KM-D
K55DR
KWGN-TV
KWGN-TV
K58BV
NEW
K57CR
KCNC-TV
KCNC-TV
KRMT
KRMT
KRMT
NEW
K48LW-D
NEW
K11LW
NEW-33

City/State
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
COLORADO SPRINGS CO
CRAWFORD CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PAONIA CO
RULISON CO
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
TED'S PLACE CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
BENKELMAN NE
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC.
DUCHESNE UT
ROCK SPRINGS WY
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
CRAWFORD CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PAONIA CO
REDSTONE CO
RIFLE, ETC.
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
ASPEN CO
REDSTONE CO
VAIL CO
WOODY CREEK CO
TAOS NM

NM

CO

Dist (

78.
78.
78.
146.
203.
48.
48.
48.
196.
190.
115.
126.
168.
148.
148.
51.
51.
342.
342.
270.
352.
232.
158.
158.
105.
105.
124.
114.
373.
362.
387.
394.
351.
115.
126.
203.
48.
48.
196.
141.
189.
48.
48.
56.
56.
56.
115.
141.
62.
117.
385.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Call
K53AA

City/State
LAMAR CO

m) Status Application Ref.
8 CP BPCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
8 LIC BLCDT

9 APP BDFCDTT
1 APP BMPDTT
1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLCDT

0 CP BDISDTT
4 CP BDISDTT
4 APP BNPDTL
5 LIC BLDTT

7 CP BDISDTT
4 APP BSTA

4 LIC BLDTL

8 APP BSTA

8 LIC BLTTL

8 CP MOD BMPCDT
8 PLN DTVPLN
0 APP BNPDTL
7 APP BDISDTT
0 CP BDISDTT
9 CP BDISTT
9 LIC BLDTT

4 LIC BLTTL

4 CP BDFCDTL
8 CP BNPDTL
5 LIC BLTT

8 LIC BLDTT

7 CP BDFCDTT
9 CP BDFCDTT
5 APP BNPDTT
6 CP MOD BMPDTL
4 APP BNPDTL
5 LIC BLDTT

1 CP BDISDTT
0 CP MOD BMPCDT
0 PLN DTVPLN
0 APP BMPDTT
9 APP BSEDTT
6 APP BDISDTT
4 PLN DTVPLN
4 CP BPCDT

3 CP BPEDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLEDT

4 APP BNPDTL
9 CP BNPDTT
9 APP BNPDTL
9 CP BDISDTT
6 APP USERRECORD-01

19

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTT

-20080623AAA
-DTVP1051
-20060630ACM
-20090320AFD
-20100111AGJ
-20080620AND
-DTVP1165
-19991101ADA
-20060331AVT
-20060331AVF
-20090825BXL
-20091221ABF
-20060331AVO
-20080722AES
-20091221AIB
-20080514AGS
-20080602AIR
-20080529AJH
-DTVP1204
-20090825BMX
-20090824AIN
-20060331AUA
-20090210AEC
-20091021ABJ
-20080229ACL
-20090616ABY
-20090825A7ZC
-19990126JB
-20081017AEB
-20090821ABM
-20090818ABF
-20090831ACC
-20090824AAA
-20091028ABN
-20091221ABG
-20060331AVW
-20080620AFA
-DTVP1238
-20100111AGG
-20060630CPY
-20091015ADE
-DTVP1275
-20080616ABP
-20080619AAR
-DTVP1422
-20061221ACX
-20090825BXP
-20090825AFB
-20091028ABL
-20090526AAB

-20090824AIN



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 225.5 APP BDFCDTT —-20090320AFD
32 NEW DODGE CITY KS 212.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ASE
32 K59GF GUYMON, OK 173.6 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABQ
33 NEW ASPEN CO 404.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 291.8 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 406.3 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 342.7 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 396.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 111.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 K33FO-D BENKELMAN NE 243.9 LIC BLDTT -20081017AEB
33 K33FF-D WALLACE, ETC. NE 353.2 LIC BLDTT -20090817AAK
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 292.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 195.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 365.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 323.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 K33CQ CANADIAN TX 286.6 CP BDFCDTT -20091029ACH
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 203.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 215.8 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 329.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K61BR OURAY CO BDISDTT -20060331AUA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 36.6 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 46.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 54.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 129.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 223.9 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 193.9 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW
33 K33IY-D LE CHEE, ETC. AZ 372.6 LIC BLDTT -20090814AAS
33 NEW ASPEN CO 118.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 118.6 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABRF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 167.6 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO 83.7 APP BSTA -20080722AES
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 83.7 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 126.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 126.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 119.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 118.6 CP BDISTT -20090210AEC
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 118.7 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 243.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 350.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 369.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 291.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 383.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 363.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 374.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 206.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33IZ-D BOULDER UT 331.7 LIC BLDTT -20090407ACF
33 K33JD-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 398.1 LIC BLDTT -20080429ABT
33 NEW DELTA, ETC. UT 418.7 APP BNPDTT -20091013ADV
33 NEW DUCHESNE UT 305.3 APP BNPDTT -20090831ACC
33 K33KG-D HELPER UT 309.1 cCP BNPDTT -20090825AJ2



33 K33FT-D MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 369.7 LIC BLDTT -20090714ABI
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 189.1 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
33 NEW NEPHI UT 379.3 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDN
33 K33FY-D PARK CITY UT 417.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFX
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 409.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K06BQ RICHFIELD UT 382.3 APP BSTA -20060127AAG
33 K33JF-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 382.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACS
33 K33JF-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 382.3 LIC BLDTT -20070925AHU
33 K33JI-D SCOFIELD UT 334.5 LIC BLDTT -20090717AEF
33 K33KI-D SPRING GLEN UT 318.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BKU
33 K33HX-D TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 392.5 LIC BLDTL -20090708AJH
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 373.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AAA
34 NEW ASPEN CO 118.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 118.6 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWEFORD CO 36.6 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 54.2 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 102.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 129.9 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 190.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 206.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMM
34 K34JN-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 189.1 LIC BLDTT -20091222AML
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 290.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO BDISTT -20090210AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 129.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 114.1 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 165.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 123.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 182.5 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 184.2 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
33 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 116.2 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABRF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 52.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO 72.3 APP BSTA -20080722AES
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 72.3 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 161.7 APP BSTA -20080514AGS
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 161.7 LIC BLTTL -20080602AIR
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 194.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 194.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K33BV FRASER, ETC. CO 158.9 LIC BLTT -198906091J
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 219.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 342.8 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 118.6 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 220.6 LIC BLTTL -20080229ACL
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 220.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 283.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
33 K33EW WOODLAND PARK CO 121.4 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 365.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 229.0 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJd
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 229.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 293.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 400.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 332.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 314.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 NEW DUCHESNE UT 395.5 APP BNPDTT -20090831ACC



33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 294.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 1l6.2 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWEFORD CO 114.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 123.7 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 113.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 182.0 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 179.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
48 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 129.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1696

48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20090409AIS
48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 113.3 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFB
48 NEW VAIL CO 126.9 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K11LwW WOODY CREEK CO 105.5 CP BDISDTT -20090526AAB
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 243.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO BLDTT -20091021ABRJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRINGS CO 129.5 APP BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
32 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 114.2 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
32 K32CW MONTROSE CO 165.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONIA CO 123.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVT
32 K61BN RULISON CO 182.5 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVF
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 184.2 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
33 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 116.3 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 52.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 DK33EL CRESTED BUTTE CO 72.4 APP BSTA -20080722AES
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 72.4 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 161.7 APP BSTA -20080514AGS
33 KMAS-LP DENVER CO 161.7 LIC BLTTL -20080602AIR
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 194.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 194.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 219.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 342.7 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 118.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 KHSB-LP STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 220.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
33 K33KK-D TED'S PLACE CO 283.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
33 K33EW WOODLAND PARK CO 121.3 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 365.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 229.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 293.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 400.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 332.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 314.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 NEW DUCHESNE UT 395.6 APP BNPDTT -20090831ACC
33 K33KG-D HELPER UT 411.8 CP BNPDTT -20090825AJ2
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 294.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
33 K33KI-D SPRING GLEN UT 424.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825BKU
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 421.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090824AAA
34 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 116.3 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 114.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 123.7 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 113.3 APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 182.0 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE



34
34
33

K34GI
K34FD
NEW-33

TRINIDAD CO
CHAMA NM
TAOS NM

Proposal causes no interference

211.
.3
243.

179

4

2

Cp
Cp
APP

BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Chan
29
29
29
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
40
40
40
48
48
48
33

Call
KDEN-TV
KDEN
KDEN-TV
K32EO
K32EO
KDVR
KDVR
KDVR
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
DK33EL
K33KJ-D
KMAS-LP
KMAS-LP
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
K33BV
NEW
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KE-D
KHSB-LP
K33KK-D
NEW
K33FO-D
K33FF-D
K33FK
K33GC
K33FL
NEW
K34KM-D
KWGN-TV
KWGN-TV
NEW
K34GI
KCNC-TV
KCNC-TV
KRMT
KRMT
KRMT
KVSN
KVSN-DT
NEW
NEW-33

Call
K33EW

City/State
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
COLORADO SPRINGS
COLORADO SPRINGS
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
TED'S PLACE CO

CO
CO

ULYSSES KS
BENKELMAN NE
WALLACE, ETC. NE
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM

LAS VEGAS NM
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
REDSTONE CO
TRINIDAD CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO
VAIL CO
TAOS NM

Proposal causes no interference

City/State
WOODLAND PARK CO

Dist (

m)
124.5
124.5
124.5

32.4
32.4
83.7
83.7
83.7
154.7
179.1
92.8
164.8
164.8
77.4
77.4
312.7
312.7
114.5
317.5
252.2
235.8
121.4
.3

0

3

4

6

7

6

3

1

6

1

1

1

4

4

9

9

2

2

2

4

4

6

8

121

217.
212.
363.
337.
402.
262.
274.
373.
154.
179.
84.
84.
187.
200.
83.
83.
69.
69.
69.
32.
32.
138.
290.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
APP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
CP
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
APP

No.
-19990126JB

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -20080623AAA
DTVPLN -DTVP1051
BLCDT -20060630ACM
BLTT -20060907ABZ
BDFCDTT -20090320AFD
BMPCDT -20080620AND
DTVPLN -DTVP1165
BLCDT -19991101ADA
BNPDTL -20090825BXL
BLDTT -20091221ABF
BDISDTT -20060331AVO
BSTA -20080722AES
BLDTL -20091221A1B
BSTA -20080514AGS
BLTTL -20080602AIR
BMPCDT -20080529AJH
DTVPLN -DTVP1204
BLTT -198906091J
BNPDTL -20090825BMX
BDISDTT -20090824AIN
BDISDTT -20060331AUA
BDISTT -20090210AEC
BLDTT -20091021ARJ
BDFCDTL -20090616ABRY
BNPDTL -20090825A%ZC
BNPDTL -20090825ARI
BLDTT -20081017AEB
BLDTT -20090817AAK
BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
BNPDTL -20091028ABN
BLDTT -20091221ABG
BMPCDT -20080620AFA
DTVPLN -DTVP1238
BSEDTT -20060630CPY
BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
DTVPLN -DTVP1275
BPCDT -20080616ABP
BPEDT -20080619AAR
DTVPLN -DTVP1422
BLEDT -20061221ACX
DTVPLN -DTVP1696
BLCDT -20090409A1S
BNPDTL -20091028ABL

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 NEW ULYSSES KS BNPDTL -20090825ARI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 NEW DODGE CITY KS 113.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ASE
32 K59GF GUYMON, OK 101.4 cCP BDISDTT -20090805ABQ
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 398.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 111.2 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 NEW ENTERPRISE KS 393.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNK
33 K33FO-D BENKELMAN NE 277.2 LIC BLDTT -20081017AEB
33 K33FF-D WALLACE, ETC. NE 387.2 LIC BLDTT -20090817AAK
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 363.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 247.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 412.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 212.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 K33CQ CANADIAN TX 188.7 CP BDFCDTT -20091029ACH
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 109.4 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 KOMI-CD WOODWARD OK 220.4 APP BSTA -20090318ABG
34 KOMI-CD WOODWARD OK 220.4 LIC BLDTA -20090501AAG
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 398.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM BDCCDTL -20070427ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 186.7 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 102.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 131.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJ01
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 353.5 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 412.6 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 262.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 262.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K61BR OURAY CO 369.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 365.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 191.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 284.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 132.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 119.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 360.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 341.3 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 187.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 95.7 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 164.7 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 164.7 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34FQ ROY NM 217.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 163.4 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 154.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference



A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM BLTT -20000622AEJd

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 75.0 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 99.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 62.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824A01
33 NEW ASPEN CO 321.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 344.1 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABRF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 196.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 295.6 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 247.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 247.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 292.1 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 291.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 229.0 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 363.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 191.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -20041215ABRJ
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 293.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 110.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 390.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 367.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 92.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 126.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 160.0 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 115.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 192.3 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 1.5 LIC BLTT -19950802JF
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 1.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A3C
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 38.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM BDFCDTT -20090821ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 75.0 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 99.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 62.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824A01
33 NEW ASPEN CO 321.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 344.1 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 196.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 295.6 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 247.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 247.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 410.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 292.1 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 291.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA



33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 229.0 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABJ
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 363.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 191.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -20041215ABJ
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 293.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 110.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 390.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 367.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 92.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 126.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 160.0 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 115.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 192.3 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 38.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33GD CAPITAN, RUIDOSO NM BLTT -20031229AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 NEW EL PASO NY 191.2 APP BNPDTL -20090908AAV
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 210.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 361.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 405.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 272.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 252.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 362.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K34CR ALAMOGORDO NM 64.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 200.0 cCP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
48 K48GY CARRIZOZO NM 63.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48GY CARRIZOZO, ETC. NM 63.8 LIC BLTT -20060714ABA
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 130.2 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 333.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM BLTT -20041215ABRJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 191.6 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 173.4 APP BDISDTT -20090824A01
33 NEW ASPEN CO 381.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 246.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 365.4 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 362.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 362.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 195.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN



33 K61BR OURAY CO 383.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 293.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABJ
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 247.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 284.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 402.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 170.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33CQ CANADIAN TX 323.5 CP BDFCDTT -20091029ACH
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 399.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 81.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 87.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
48 K48JH CAPULIN & DES MOINES NM 0.1 LIC BLTT —-20070417AAU
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 120.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJ3C
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 152.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 191 6 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 212.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 173.4 APP BDISDTT -20090824A01
32 K59GF GUYMON, OK 215.0 CP BDISDTT -20090805ABQ
33 NEW ASPEN CO 381.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 407.2 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 246.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 365.4 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 362.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 362.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 195.0 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 383.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 293.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 247.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 284.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 402.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 170.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 410.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 K33CQ CANADIAN TX 323.5 CP BDFCDTT -20091029ACH
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 399.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 81.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 87.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 207.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 152.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33GA GRANTS & MILAN NM BLTT -20011017ADV



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KOB-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 132.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0951

26 KOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 132.3 LIC BLCDT -20051003BQP
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 132.3 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABG
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 132.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1069

29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 132.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010323AAU
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 194.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 177.6 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW
33 K33JY-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 337.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070514AAB
33 K33IY-D LE CHEE, ETC. AZ 372.2 LIC BLDTT -20090814AAS
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 406.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 238.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 238.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

33 K61BR OURAY CO 363.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 400.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 132.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 293.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 402.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 248.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 281.3 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 268.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 137.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 49.4 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 49.4 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
35 KNME-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 132.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1296

35 KNME-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 132.2 LIC BLEDT -20030218BNH
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 89.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 255.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM BDFCDTT -20090819AEO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 194.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 NEW FARMINGTON NM 177.6 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQW
33 K33JY-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 337.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070514AAB
33 K33IY-D LE CHEE, ETC. AZ 372.2 LIC BLDTT -20090814AAS
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 406.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 428.5 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 238.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 238.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K61BR OURAY CO 363.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 400.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 132.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 293.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 402.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 248.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 281.3 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 268.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 137.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 49.4 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 49.4 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 255.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM BDFCDTT -20090807ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 153.1 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 95.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 80.1 APP BDISDTT -20090824A01
33 NEW ASPEN CO 423.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 304.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 394.5 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 298.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 298.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 365.1 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 374.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 332.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 412.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 110.5 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 110.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 170.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 248.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 388.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 426.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 405.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 189.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 186.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 150.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 90.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 89.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM BLTT -20000222ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KOB-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0951

26 KOB ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.5 LIC BLCDT -20051003BQP
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 119.4 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABG
29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 119.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1069

29 KWBQ SANTA FE NM 119.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010323AAU
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 153.1 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 95.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 80.1 APP BDISDTT -20090824A01
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 304.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 394.5 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 298.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 298.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

33 K53AA LAMAR CO 365.1 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 374.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 332.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ



33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 110.5 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 110.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 170.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 248.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 388.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 405.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 189.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 186.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 150.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 90.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
35 KNME-TV ~ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1296

35 KNME-TV ~ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 LIC BLEDT -20030218BNH
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 112.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJ3C
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 89.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KKGD-LP ROSWELL NM BLTT -199502101J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KTEL-TV CARLSBAD NM 107.6 CP BPCDT -20080211ABM
25 KTEL-TV CARLSBAD NM 107.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0918
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 271.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 368.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GD CAPITAN, RUIDOSO NM 116.9 LIC BLTT -20031229AAM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 376.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 NEW CARLSBAD NM 105.2 APP BNPTT -20000829A01
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 366.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 260.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 KWAB-TV BIG SPRING TX 307.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090528AIW
33 KWAB-TV BIG SPRING TX 307.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1227
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 246.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K34CR ALAMOGORDO NM 140.1 APP BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
34 NEW HOBBS NM 144.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNH
34 NEW ROSWELL NM 10.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AFK
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 177.7 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 14.1 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 350.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A A R R R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33IT TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCE NM BNPTTL -20000828AEQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

32 NEW EL PASO NY 182.9 APP BNPDTL -20090908AAV
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 227.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL



33
33
33
34
34
48
48
48
33

K33GD
K33GA
K33FL
K34CR
K34FU
K48GY
K48HL-D
K48HL-D
NEW-33

CAPITAN, RUIDOSO NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM

LAS VEGAS NM
ALAMOGORDO NM

ARREY & DERRY NM
CARRIZOZO NM
DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM
DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM
TAOS NM

140.
211.
321.
140.
35.
113.
75.
75.
380.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Cha
31
31
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
48
48
33

33

n

Call
KCPN-LP

City/State
AMARILLO TX

6 LIC BLTT

5 CP BDFCDTT

8 CP BDFCDTT

1 APP BDFCDTT

4 LIC BLTT

7 CP BDFCDTT

2 LIC BLDTT

2 APP BSTA

9 APP USERRECORD-01

37

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KEYU
KEYU
K59GF
K53AA
NEW
K33FK
K33GC
K33FL
K33JM-D
KOCB
KOCB
NEW
KWAB-TV
KWAB-TV
K33CQ
KJTV-LD
K56AY
K34JJ-D
K34JJ-D
K34JI-D
NEW
KZFB-LP
K550V
K59HG
NEW
NEW-33

City/State
BORGER TX
BORGER TX
GUYMON, OK
LAMAR CO
ULYSSES KS
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC.
LAS VEGAS NM
MOORELAND, ETC.
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
ABILENE TX
BIG SPRING TX
BIG SPRING TX
CANADIAN TX
LUBBOCK TX
BEAVER OK
HOLLIS OK
HOLLIS OK
CHILDRESS TX
LUBBOCK TX
PAMPA TX
TULIA TX
AMARILLO TX
AMARILLO TX
TAOS NM

NM

OK

Dist (km) Status Application Ref.
0.0 LIC BLCDT
0.0 PLN DTVPLN

151.8 CP BDISDTT
304.2 APP BDISDTT
253.1 APP BNPDTL
337.9 CP BDFCDTT
238.8 CP BDFCDTT
310.6 CP BDFCDTT
266.3 CP BDCCDTT
393.1 LIC BLCDT
393.1 PLN DTVPLN
375.4 APP BNPDTL
341.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
341.5 PLN DTVPLN
155.4 CP BDFCDTT
204.6 CP MOD BMPDTL
200.1 cCP BDFCDTT
195.1 CP BDCCDTT
195.1 APP BMPDTT
177.2 CP BDCCDTT
203.0 APP BNPDTL
46.6 LIC BLTTL
89.9 CP BDISDTT
0.0 CP BDISTTL
21.1 APP BSFDTL
355.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Call
K33J0-D

City/State
BLUFF & AREA UT

38

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20031229AAM
-20090819AEO
-20090807ACU
-20090731AAY
-20040325ACF
-20060329AAE
-20090721ACE
-20090206ADQ

-20011203AAQ

-20050210ALO
-DTVP1150

-20090805ABQ
-20090824AIN
-20090825ARI
-20090821ABM
-20090818ABF
-20090807ACU
-20061024AAW
-20060615AAL
-DTVP1219

-20091218AFF
-20090528AIW
-DTVP1227

-20091029ACH
-20070608AAV
-20070131ADZ
-20061030ACX
-20091221AGV
-20061024ADG
-20090825ARG
-20070502AAJ
-20090710AGM
-20070216ABD
-20060630CCJ

-20091222AMK



Chan
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
33

Call
K32CW
NEW
K32HQ-D
K33JY-D
K33IY-D
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
K33KJ-D
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
NEW
K61BR
K33KE-D
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33GA
K33FL
K33I7Z-D
K33EB-D
K33JD-D
NEW
NEW
K33KG-D
K33FT-D
K33JE-D
K33JN-D
NEW
K33JB-D
K33FY-D
K33KF-D
K33JG-D
KO6BQ
K33JF-D
K33JF-D
K33JW-D
K33JI-D
K33KI-D
K33HX-D
K34J0-D
K341IY-D
K34JN-D
NEW-33

City/State
MONTROSE CO
FARMINGTON NM
BOULDER UT
FLAGSTAFF AZ
LE CHEE, ETC. AZ
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM
LAS VEGAS NM
BOULDER UT
CEDAR CANYON UT
CIRCLEVILLE UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT
HELPER UT
MANTI, EPHRAIM UT
MODENA, BERYL, ETC. UT
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT
NEPHI UT
ORDERVILLE UT
PARK CITY UT
PAROWAN, ENOCH,
PEOA, OAKLEY UT
RICHFIELD UT
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT
ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE
SCOFIELD UT
SPRING GLEN UT
TROPIC & CANNONVILLE
BLUFF & AREA UT
BOULDER UT
MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET
TAOS NM

SUMM UT

UT

UT

Dist (km
166.
134.
178.
291.
173.
321.
315.
354.
289.
146.
146.
211.
206.
314.
360.
390.
281.
426.
178.
293.
257.
336.
328.
290.
299.
372.

23.
316.
271.
415.
308.
414.
266.
266.
266.
308.
305.
283.
227.

178.
23.
369.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Status
CP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
BNPDTL -20091201AQW
BLDTT -20090407ACE
BDCCDTL -20070514AAB
BLDTT -20090814AAS
BNPDTL -20090825BXL
BLDTT -20091221ABF
BDISDTT -20060331AVO
BLDTL -20091221A1B
BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
DTVPLN -DTVP1204

BNPDTL -20090825BMX
BDISDTT -20060331AUA
BLDTT -20091021ARJ
BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
BLDTT -20090407ACF
BLDTT -20090728ABU
BLDTT -20080429ABT
BNPDTT -20091013ADV
BNPDTT -20090831ACC
BNPDTT -20090825AJ32
BLDTT -20090714ABI
BLDTT -20090728AEM
BLDTT -20091222AMJ
BNPDTT -20090825BDN
BLDTT -20090714AAT
BLDTT -20090414AFX
BNPDTT -20090825BBE
BLDTT -20090624ADW
BSTA -20060127AAG
BDCCDTT -20061010ACS
BLDTT -20070925AHU
BLDTT -20081202AHI
BLDTT -20090717AEF
BNPDTT -20090825BKU
BLDTL -20090708AJH
BLDTT -20091222AMM
BLDTT -20090407ABX
BLDTT -20091222AML

USERRECORD-01

A R R A A R R R R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Chan
32
32
32
32
33
33
33

Call
K55DR
K32CW
NEW
K32HQ-D
K33JY-D
K33IY-D
NEW

Call
K33JN-D

City/State

City/State
CRAWFORD CO
MONTROSE CO
FARMINGTON NM
BOULDER UT
FLAGSTAFF AZ
LE CHEE, ETC. AZ
ASPEN CO

Application Ref.
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT

Dist (km
218.
151.
113.
200.
305.
196.
306.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

)
6
1
8
5
9
0
0

39

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
CP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP

No.
-20091222AMJ

Application Ref. No.

BMPDTT -20100111AGJ
BDFCDTT -20060331AXA
BNPDTL -20091201AQW
BLDTT -20090407ACE
BDCCDTL -20070514AAB
BLDTT -20090814AAS
BNPDTL -20090825BXL



33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
33

K33HY-D
K59CL
K33KJ-D
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
NEW
K61BR
K33KE-D
KHSB-LP
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33GA
K33FL
K33J0-D
K33IZ-D
K33EB-D
K33JD-D
NEW
NEW
K33KG-D
K33FT-D
K33JE-D
NEW
K33JB-D
K33FY-D
K33KF-D
K33JG-D
K06BQ
K33JF-D
K33JF-D
K33JW-D
K33JI-D
K33KI-D
K33HX-D
K55DR
KOAT-TV
NEW
K34J0-D
K34IY-D
K34JN-D
NEW-33

BASALT CO

COALDALE CO

CRESTED BUTTE CO
DURANGO CO

DURANGO CO

GRAND JUNCTION CO
OURAY CO

SARGENTS CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM
LAS VEGAS NM

BLUFF & AREA UT
BOULDER UT

CEDAR CANYON UT
CIRCLEVILLE UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT

HELPER UT

MANTI, EPHRAIM UT
MODENA, BERYL, ETC.
NEPHI UT
ORDERVILLE UT
PARK CITY UT
PAROWAN, ENOCH,
PEOCA, OAKLEY UT
RICHFIELD UT

SUMM

RICHFIELD, ETC. UT
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT
ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE

SCOFIELD UT

SPRING GLEN UT
TROPIC & CANNONVILLE
CRAWEFORD CO

MT. POWELL NM

MT. POWELL NM

BLUFF & AREA UT
BOULDER UT

MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET
TAOS NM

UT

UT

UT

UT

301.
333.
272.
123.
123.
206.
189.
294.
417.
341.
367.
268.
405.

23.
200.
317.
279.
354.
335.
301.
315.
395.
332.
295.
426.
331.
424.
286.
286.
286.
331.
317.
295.
250.
218.
220.
220.

23.
200.

346.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

DO U B PROOLOWWRR®ROWOOWOWUTOOR WWOWU R IJNOYOUTIE OO WWOWO R B WWON

LIC BLDTT
Cp BDISDTT
LIC BLDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BNPDTL
Cp BDISDTT
LIC BLDTT
Cp BDFCDTL
Cp BDCCDTL
Cp BDFCDTT
Cp BDFCDTT
Cp BDFCDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
APP BNPDTT
APP BNPDTT
Cp BNPDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
APP BNPDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
Cp BNPDTT
LIC BLDTT
APP BSTA

Cp BDCCDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
Cp BNPDTT
LIC BLDTL
Cp BDISDTT
APP BDRTCDT
APP BNPDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLDTT
APP

-20091221ABF
-20060331AVO
-20091221AIB
-20080529AJH
-DTVP1204

-20090825BMX
-20060331AUA
-20091021ABJ
-20090616ABY
-20070427ADL
-20090821ABM
-20090819AEO
-20090807ACU
-20091222AMK
-20090407ACF
-20090728ABU
-20080429ABT
-20091013ADV
-20090831ACC
-20090825AJ7
-20090714ABI
-20090728AEM
-20090825BDN
-20090714AAT
-20090414AFX
-20090825BBE
-20090624ADW
-20060127AAG
-20061010ACS
-20070925AHU
-20081202AHI
-20090717AEF
-20090825BKU
-20090708AJH
-20060331AVW
-20091023ABL
-20091028AAW
-20091222AMM
-20090407ABX
-20091222AML

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

34

Chan
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34

Call
K59CL
K53AA
K33KE-D
K33FK
K33GC
K33FL
NEW
K34KM-D
K55DR
KWGN-TV

Call
K34GI

TRINIDAD CO

City/State
COALDALE CO
LAMAR CO
SARGENTS CO
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC.
LAS VEGAS NM
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
CRAWFORD CO
DENVER CO

NM

City/State

Dist (

m)
164.3
203.3
211.4

92.8
.9

6

8

3

5

4

81

189.
299.
325.
316.
284.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

40

Application Ref.
-20090824ACG

BDFCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status Application Ref. No.
CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA



34 KWGN-TV ~ DENVER CO 284.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1238

34 K58BV PAONIA CO 330.1 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 KTLP-LP PUEBLO CO 120.2 LIC BLTT -19991201ABI
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 324.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 393.4 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34AC YUMA CO 355.1 CP BDFCDTT -20091112AEZ
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 189.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 248.4 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 387.2 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 387.2 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34FQ ROY NM 143.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 254.0 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 356.1 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K553V TULIA TX 390.5 CP BDISDTT -20090710AGM
34 K34JN-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 422.5 LIC BLDTT -20091222AML
35 K55AK LAMAR CO 203.3 APP BDISDTT -20090826ABN
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 130.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO BLTTL -20050613ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 164 3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 203.3 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 92.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 81.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 189.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
34 NEW ASPEN CO 299.8 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 325.3 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 316.5 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 284.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 284.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1238
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 330.1 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 KTLP-LP PUEBLO CO 120.2 LIC BLTT -19991201ABRI
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 324.3 APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 393.4 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34AC YUMA CO 355.1 CP BDFCDTT -20091112AEZ
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 189.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 248.4 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 387.2 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 387.2 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34FQ ROY NM 143.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 254.0 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 356.1 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K550V TULTIA TX 390.5 CP BDISDTT -20090710AGM
35 K55AK LAMAR CO 203.3 APP BDISDTT -20090826ABN
49 K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 139.9 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 130.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



34 K34FD CHAMA NM BDFCDTT -20090819AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 177.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 224.9 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 121.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 121.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K61BR OURAY CO 190.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 179.3 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 126.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 186.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
34 NEW ASPEN CO 259.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 276.0 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 219.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 336.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 336.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1238
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 238.3 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 265.5 APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 315.7 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 189.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 100.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 216.7 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 216.7 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34FQ ROY NM 236.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 276.8 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K34J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 264.9 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMM
34 K34JN-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 241.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AML
35 K35CH-D CORTEZ, MANCOS, ETC CO 146.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ABN
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 109.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FD CHAMA, ETC. NM BLTT -20000414ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 177.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 121.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJH
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 121.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 K61BR OURAY CO 190.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 179.3 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 126.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 186.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
34 NEW ASPEN CO 259.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 276.0 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 219.7 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 336.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AFA
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 336.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1238
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 238.3 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 265.5 APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 315.7 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 189.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 100.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 216.7 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 216.7 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34FQ ROY NM 236.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY



34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 276.8 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K34J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 264.9 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMM
34 K34JN-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 241.6 LIC BLDTT -20091222AML
35 K35CH-D CORTEZ, MANCOS, ETC CO 146.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ABN
49 K49Jw-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 52.1 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49 K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 114.3 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 109.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM BLDTT -20060718ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 95.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 160.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 137.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 150.9 cCP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
34 NEW ASPEN CO 357.1 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K34KM-D BASALT CO 371.8 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABG
34 K55DR CRAWFORD CO 307.3 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K58BV PAONIA CO 326.1 APP BMPDTT -20100111AGG
34 NEW REDSTONE CO 360.0 APP BSEDTT -20060630CPY
34 K57CR RIFLE, ETC. CO 403.4 APP BDISDTT -20091015ADE
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 248.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34CR ALAMOGORDO NM 364.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 100.9 cCP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34FD CHAMA, ETC. NM 100.9 LIC BLTT -20000414ABN
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 139.9 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 139.9 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34FQ ROY NM 235.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 228.3 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K34J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 279.1 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMM
34 K34JN-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 258.4 LIC BLDTT -20091222AML
35 K35CH-D CORTEZ, MANCOS, ETC CO 189.9 LIC BLDTT -20090522ABN
35 KNME-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 95.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1296
35 KNME-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 95.7 LIC BLEDT -20030218BNH
35 K35GY CUBA NM 0.0 LIC BLTT -20060628ABZ
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 124.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FQ ROY NM BDFCDTT -20090821AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 217.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 115.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 87.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF

33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU



34 NEW ASPEN CO 428.6 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABN
34 K55DR CRAWEFORD CO 426.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVW
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 143.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34CR ALAMOGORDO NM 380.5 APP BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 236.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 235.0 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34EZ FOREST/MCALISTER NM 134.4 LIC BLTT -20000707AEH
34 NEW HOBBS NM 368.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNH
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 366.1 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 366.1 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 119.7 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 343.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 423.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 423.4 APP BMPDTT -20091221AGV
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 401.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 NEW LUBBOCK TX 357.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYA
34 NEW LUBBOCK TX 348.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARG
34 K553V TULIA TX 276.4 CP BDISDTT -20090710AGM
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 127.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FQ ROY NM BLTT -20011212AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 115.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 87.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 143.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34CR ALAMOGORDO NM 380.5 APP BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 236.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 235.0 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 134.4 LIC BLTT -20000707AEH
34 NEW HOBBS NM 368.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNH
34 KOAT-TV MT. POWELL NM 366.1 APP BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
34 NEW MT. POWELL NM 366.1 APP BNPDTT -20091028AAW
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 119.7 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 119.7 LIC BLTT -20050927AHE
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 343.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 401.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 NEW LUBBOCK TX 357.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYA
34 NEW LUBBOCK TX 348.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARG
34 K55JV TULTIA TX 276.4 CP BDISDTT -20090710AGM
49 K49IL TECOLOTE NM 106.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM 127.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM BDFCDTT -20070914AAD



Chan
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33GC
K33FL
K34GI
K34CR
K34FD
K34HF-D
K34EZ
K34GU
NEW
KOAT-TV
NEW
K34FQ
K56AY
K34JI-D
NEW
NEW
K553V
NEW-33

City/State
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
CAPULIN, ETC.
LAS VEGAS NM
TRINIDAD CO
ALAMOGORDO NM
CHAMA NM
CUBA NM
FOREST/MCALISTER NM
FORT SUMNER NM
HOBBS NM
MT. POWELL NM
MT. POWELL NM
ROY NM
BEAVER OK
CHILDRESS TX
LUBBOCK TX
LUBBOCK TX
TULIA TX
TAOS NM

NM

Dist (

m)
163.4
192.3
207.6

90.6
254.0
261.2
276.8
228.3

88.3
.0

8

1

1

7

5

1

5

5

6

2

61

280.
328.
328.
119.
426.
411.
311.
305.
272.
178.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status

Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp
APP
Cp
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
Cp
Cp
Cp
APP
APP
Cp
APP

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
BLDTT -20060718ABG
BLTT -20000707AEH
BLTT -20060105AAU
BNPDTL -20090825BNH
BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
BNPDTT -20091028AAW
BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
BNPDTL -20090825AYA
BNPDTL -20090825ARG
BDISDTT -20090710AGM

USERRECORD-01

A R R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
34

Chan
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
49
33

el

Call
K34GL

City/State
SANTA ROSA NM

48

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KQDF-LD
K33FK
K33FL
K34GI
K34CR
K34FD
K34HF-D
K34EZ
K34GU
NEW
KOAT-TV
NEW
K34FQ
K34FQ
NEW
NEW
K550V
K491L
NEW-33

City/State
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ANGEL FIRE NM
LAS VEGAS NM
TRINIDAD CO
ALAMOGORDO NM
CHAMA NM
CUBA NM
FOREST/MCALISTER NM
FORT SUMNER NM
HOBBS NM
MT. POWELL NM
MT. POWELL NM
ROY NM
ROY NM
LUBBOCK TX
LUBBOCK TX
TULIA TX
TECOLOTE NM
TAOS NM

Dist (

m)
163.4
192.3

90.6
254.0
261.2
276.8
228.3

88.3

61.0
.8

1

1

7

7

5

5

6

0

2

280

328.
328.
119.
119.
311.
305.
272.

68.
178.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status

Cp
Cp
Cp
Cp
APP
CPp
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
Cp
LIC
APP
APP
Cp
Cp
APP

No.
—-20050927AHE

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
BDFCDTT -20090731AAY
BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
BLDTT -20060718ABG
BLTT -20000707AEH
BLTT -20060105AAU
BNPDTL -20090825BNH
BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
BNPDTT -20091028AAW
BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
BLTT -20011212AAR
BNPDTL -20090825AYA
BNPDTL -20090825ARG
BDISDTT -20090710AGM
BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ

USERRECORD-01

A R R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

49



Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
27
27
27
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
42
42
50
33

el

Call
K35GY

City/State
CUBA NM

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KASA-TV
KASA-TV
KASA-TV
K34FD
K34HF-D
KOAT-TV
NEW
K35IX-D
K35CH-D
KNME-TV
KNME-TV
NEW
K35BZ
NEW
K52GA
KTVS-LD
K06CU
K60DD
K36FQ
KLUZ-TV
KLUZ-TV
NEW
NEW-33

City/State
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
CHAMA NM
CUBA NM
MT. POWELL NM
MT. POWELL NM
BASALT CO
CORTEZ, MANCOS,
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ARREY & DERRY NM
EAGLE NEST NM
FARMINGTON NM
IGNACIO CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
GRANTS NM
TIERRA AMARILLA NM
WAGON MOUND NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
SANTA FE NM
TAOS NM

ETC CO

Dist (

95.
95.
95.
100.
0.
139.
139.
371.
189.
95.
95.
339.
160.
141.
142.
95.
137.
100.
192.
96.
96.
73.
124.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

m)
7
7
7
9
0
9
9
8
9
7
7
9
5
5
2
7
9
8
5
0
0
7
2

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP

No.
-20060628ABZ

A R A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
50
50
33

el

Call
K35BZ

City/State
EAGLE NEST NM

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.
BLTTV

50

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K34GI
K34FD
K34HF-D
K34FQ
K34GL
K35IX-D
K35CH-D
KCNC-TV
KCNC-TV
K55AK
KNME-TV
KNME-TV
K35GY
KTVS-LD
K36DI
K60DD
K36FQ
NEW
NEW
NEW-33

City/State
TRINIDAD CO
CHAMA NM
CUBA NM
ROY NM
SANTA ROSA NM
BASALT CO
CORTEZ, MANCOS,
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
LAMAR CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
CUBA NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
SANTA ROSA NM
TIERRA AMARILLA NM
WAGON MOUND NM
APACHE SPRINGS NM
SANTA FE NM
TAOS NM

ETC CO

Dist (

m)
91.8
125.6
160.5
116.7
193.8
342.7
271.1
343.4
343.4
.4
0
0
5
9
8
4
0
5
2
9

291

193.
193.
160.
192.
193.
125.

85.
137.

94.

38.

Status
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20030624ARM
DTVPLN -DTVP0994
BPCDT -20080619AIC
BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
BLDTT -20060718ABG
BDRTCDT -20091023ABL
BNPDTT -20091028AAW
BLDTT -20091221ABH
BLDTT -20090522ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP1296
BLEDT -20030218BNH
BDCCDTT -20090825BJK
BLTTV -198812191IG
BNPTT -20000831AUN
BDISDTT -20060331AWO
BLDTL -20090810AA0
BDISDTT -20081215ADF
BDISDTT -20090825BS1I
BDFCDTT -20090821ABO
BLCDT -20070823AAK
DTVPLN -DTVP1507
BNPDTL -20091014AAY
USERRECORD-01

No.

-198812191IG
Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
BLDTT -20060718ABG
BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
BLDTT -20091221ABH
BLDTT -20090522ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP1275
BPCDT -20080616ABP
BDISDTT -20090826ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP1296
BLEDT -20030218BNH
BLTT -20060628ABZ
BLDTL -20090810ARA0
BDFCDTT -20090824AIA
BDISDTT -20090825BSI
BDFCDTT -20090821ABO
BNPDTT -20090825BUR
BNPDTL -20091014AAY

USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Chan
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
33

Call
K36FQ

City/State
WAGON MOUND NM

Application Ref.

51

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K63AE
K36JB-D
K52GA
KKNJ-LP
KTVS-LD
KO06CU
NEW
K36DI
K60DD
NEW
NEW
K36CA
K36CC
NEW-33

City/State
MANY FARMS AZ
CRIPPLE CREEK CO
IGNACIO CO
ALAMOGORDO NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
GRANTS NM
ROSWELL NM
SANTA ROSA NM
TIERRA AMARILLA NM
GRUVER TX
LUBBOCK TX
MEMPHIS TX
TULIA TX
TAOS NM

Dist (

m)
396.8
308.1
280.7
369.3
180.7
305.4
.2

7

6

3

8

6

5

0

291

1le6.
196.
299.
379.
394.
314.

87.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP
CP MOD
CP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP
CP
CP
APP

No.
-20011218AAT

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTT -20090917AAE
BMPDTT -20100106AFZ
BDISDTT -20060331AWO
BDFCDTT -20060331AJK
BLDTL -20090810AR0
BDISDTT -20081215ADF
BNPDTL -20090825BWI
BDFCDTT -20090824AIA
BDISDTT -20090825BSTI
BNPDTT -20091005ACH
BNPDTL -20090826ACQ
BDFCDTT -20090717ADN
BDFCDTT -20090710AGN

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

40

Chan
33
33
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
55
33

Call
K40HC

City/State
CHAMA NM

Application Ref.

52

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
K39EY-D
K39AH-D
KRTN-LD
K39EJ
K40I0-D
KRMT
KRMT
KRMT
K40GE
NEW
K40FI-D
K40DI-D
K40DK
K40AF-D
K41DE-D
K55CL
NEW-33

City/State
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
CORTEZ CO
DURANGO CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ESPANOLA NM
CARBONDALE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
PAGOSA SPRINGS CO
PAONIA, ETC. CO
FARMINGTON, ETC.
RATON NM
TUCUMCARI NM
BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT
CORTEZ CO
SAN LUIS VALLEY, ETC CO
TAOS NM

NM

Dist (

m)
121.7
121.7
146.3
123.4
187.8
127.8
288.5
323.8
323.8
.8

4

4

2

9

3

4

3

9

6

323

54.
238.
123.
130.
326.
273.
146.

51.
109.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

No.
-20060109ABT

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20080529AJH
DTVPLN -DTVP1204

BLDTT -20090522ABR
BLDTT -20090518ADF
BLDTL -20090709AGL
BDFCDTT -20081024ABQ
BLDTT -20091221AA7
BPEDT -20080619AAR
DTVPLN -DTVP1422

BLEDT -20061221ACX
BLTT -20040416AAH
BNPDTT -20091015ACD
BLDTT -20060825ADL
BLDTT -20091211AEJd
BDFCDTT -20091201AMC
BLDTT -20090914ABB
BLDTL -20090817ABL
BLTT -198810241IA

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 NEW-33 TAOS NM USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 66.4 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 61.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KOG6FT PENASCO NM 24.4 APP BDISDTT -20090824AJ01
33 NEW ASPEN CO 334.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 355.5 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABRF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 217.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AVO
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 305.5 LIC BLDTL -20091221AIB
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 230.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080529AJ0H
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 230.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
33 NEW GRAND JUNCTION CO 408.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMX
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 329.7 APP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 290.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 243.2 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABRJ
33 NEW ULYSSES KS 398.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KODF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 154.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 38.0 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 38.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 152.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABRF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 255.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 89.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 369.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33 K33JN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT 346.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34GI TRINIDAD CO 130.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 109.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 124.2 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 127.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 178.2 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 4
Scenario 1 Affected station 53 NEW-33
Before Analysis
Results for: 33A NM TAOS USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 66.0 m, ATV ERP 0.4 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 21107 1001.5
not affected by terrain losses 20903 973.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 433 75.6
lost to ATV IX only 433 75.6
lost to all IX 433 75.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP
Result key: 5
Scenario 2 Affected station 53 NEW-33

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A NM TAOS USERRECORDO1 APP



HAAT 66.0 m, ATV ERP 0.4 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 21107 1001.5
not affected by terrain losses 20903 973.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 433 76 .6
lost to ATV IX only 433 76.6
lost to all IX 433 76.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A NM PENASCO BDISDTT 20090824AJI APP
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP
Result key: 6
Scenario 3 Affected station 53 NEW-33

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A NM TAOS USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 66.0 m, ATV ERP 0.4 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 21107 1001.5

not affected by terrain losses 20903 973.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 433 75.6

lost to ATV IX only 433 75.6

lost to all IX 433 75.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
33A NM ALBUQUERQUE BDCCDTL 20070427ADL CP

A A R A A R R A R R A

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



